RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE FLORIDA KEYS MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT FOR THE PREMISES LOCATED ON COLLEGE ROAD, AS DESCRIBED IN THE ATTACHED LEASE AGREEMENT; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that use of the property by the Florida Keys Mosquito Control Disrtict, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Lease Agreement, and First Amendment to Lease, provides a public benefit and is otherwise consistent with City Code of Ordinances section 2-941(c);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached First Amendment to Lease Agreement between the City and The Florida Keys Mosquito Control District, is hereby approved.

	Section	<u>2</u> :	That	this	Resolut	tion	shall	go	into	eff	ect
immed	liately u <u>r</u>	on its	s pass	age an	nd adopt:	ion ar	nd auth	enti	cation	by	the
signa	ture of t	the pre	esidin	g offi	cer and	the (Clerk o	f th	e Comm	issi	on.
	Passed a	nd ado	pted	by the	e City C	Commis	ssion a	ıt a	meeti:	ng h	ıeld
this			_ day	of			, 20	012.			
	Authenti	cated	by t	he pr	esiding	offi	.cer a	nd C	lerk	of	the
Commi	ssion on				_, 2012	•					
	Filed wi	th the	Cler	k			, 20	012.			
ATTES	JT:				CRA	IG CA	TES, MA	AYOR			-
CHERY	L SMITH,	CITY	CLERK								